 74HC138/74HCT138
  Analog & Logic ICs
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — January 2023
www.fulihao.com  1
3-to-8 Line Decoder/Demultiplexer; Inverting
1. Description
The 74HC/HCT138 decodes three binary weighted
address inputs(A0, A1 and A2) to eight mutually

• Packaging information:
DIP16/SOIC16/TSSOP16
3. Ordering Information
Type Number Package Type Packing Notes
74HC138N DIP-16 Tube
74HCT138N DIP-16 Tube
74HC138D SOIC-16 Tape & Reel
74HCT138D SOIC-16 Tape & Reel
74HC138PW TSSOP-16 Tape & Reel
74HCT138PW TSSOP-16 Tape & Reel
Note: If the physical information is inconsistent with the ordering information, please refer to the actual product.
4. Pinning
Pin Configurations